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Requirements of Section 5, Public 2zt Number 77-6
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for Registration as & Lcibvist

The Commission has been requested to advise whether a non-profit
corpcrazion, any of its members, or its representative should, under
the circumstances set forth below, register in compliance with
secticn '5 of Public Act Number 77-605.

Ncne of the corporation's officers cr directors is paid. It
emplors no paid lobbyists, and states it does not spend $300 per vear
directly for lobbying. IMembers of the corpcration and their friends
may ceszif t hearings, and occhLCﬁclly co ct incdividual legis-
lators r ally to express views concernin ending le;lslation.
Thev a ner paid nor reimbursed for th expenses irvclived in
this & ity The corporation issues a ne: tter akout six tlmea
»er vazr, the total cost of which etceeds $32%0 ner vear. “he letter

v &lscuss pending legislation and suggest =hat members advise
lzgislators of the corporation's nosition thereon.

ile much of the ahove activity undoubcadly constitutes

Labd :, 1t appears that the officers, "rehuors, and memnpers do
not mezt the §300 threshcld for registratior established in Public
Act Numzer 77-605. No cfficer, director, or memnb ber who testifies
at & ings or talks with individual legisla® y attempt to
influsnce leqlslation need register as a 1 sed on his
activicies in behalf of the corporation, unless the officer or
member sxpends or receives (or a combinaticn of bkoth) over $300

per vear incident to that activity. Sections (1), 5, and 6(a),
Public Act Number 77-605. 1In this regard, it should be noted that
an indivicdual who receives nc compe ﬂbuplun 0r reimbursement specifi-
cally Zor lebbying, who limits his activitie:z solelv to forma
appezrances at public hearings to give te :stinony, and who meets the
other criteria OL section 1(1)(4), Public Ac: Lumber 77-605, is
expecced from the definition in section 1(1) of "lobbyist".

w20 the recipients of the corporation's aewsletter are
willl z-Zect the question of whether the corgcration must register
as a lobbyist. Expenditures for the purpese of publishing a
newslectier to mLmLerc and employee% are excented from the
definition of "expenditures" in sectlon l(fl, Public Act MNumber
77-6C3. (The regulations of the Cornmission cefine "member" as
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a due“—gajing memnber.) The corpsraticn toan not have to register
as a lobbyist unlcss the eupenses of sending the letter to otherx
than munbcrs and cmployees, 1i su e the case, plus other costs
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of lobkbying, if any, together exceed $300 per vear.

d to advige whether
ister as a lobbyist.

There is insuff ent infornatlnn suppli
the representative of the corporation must res
Should the representative receive, erpend, or a combination of
both, mcre than $3Ju per year incidsnt to attempting to influance
legislative action, administrative aCtJOH, cr both, he rouid have
to register as a lobkyist as reguired by sections 5 and 6{
Public Act Number 77-605.
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It should be noted that any compensation the corporetion paid
to the representative for lobbying would be an expenclt re by the

corporatjcn in fLrtherance of lobbving for determining whether thne
corporation must register as a lobbvist,

By ordar of the State Ethics Commission:

&

A

(""f__"b_+>¥-n..1l_.=,

Y i
R ——

—

[L/\ o e

Dated March 1, 1978 Marilyn P. A. Seichter
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Chairwomnsn, Stete Ethics Conmission
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